
 

 

 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4369 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13-12-2019 

 

HEALTH INSURANCE SCHEME 

 

4369. SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA MAJHI: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to reintroduce the “Health Insurance Scheme” for 

benefit of the weavers community and if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(b) whether the Government proposes to accord financial assistance for establishment of 

craft village at Sukhupada and a common facility centre at Lalitgiri of Odisha and if 

so, the details thereof? 

 

 उत्तर 
ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

 

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.  

 

****** 


